SCHEDULE A

| Statement of Bidder Regarding | Its MBE/WBE Utilization Plan |
|--|---|
| TO BE COMPLETED | BY BIDDER ONLY |
| Bidder: Palos Sports, Inc | Project: P-17000 |
| Is the bidder a certified MBE/WBE? | MBE: Q Yes No WBE: Yes No |
| If yes, attach all current | Letters of Certification. |
| NOT | |
| Certification of the bidder as an MBE satisfies only the MBE goal as a WBE satisfies only the WBE goal; the MBE goal must still may satisfy one goal only. | al; the WBE goal must still be met. Certification of the bidder be met. Certification of the bidder as both MBE and WBE |
| The bidder intends to perform work in connection with this | s project as a: |
| GENDER: RACE/ETHNICITY: | TYPE OF FIRM: |
| ☐ Male ☐ Black/African American ☐ Hispanic American ☐ Asian American ☐ White American ☐ Other ☐ Other | □ Partnership □ Sole Proprietorship □ Corporation □ Joint Venturer □ Other |
| Chicago, Cook County-Illinois, the Illinois Department of Centre Reclamation District, the Small Business Administration (SBA), (CMBDC), and the Women's Business Development Center (VIII. Participation of MBE/WBE Firms In determining the manner of MBE/WBE participation approach in workerment with MBE/WBE firms as joint views. | vBDC). In the performance of this contract, the bidder shall venture partners, subcontractors, and suppliers of goods |
| and services, either directly or indirectly. | |
| A. If bidder is a joint venturer and one or more joint copies of Letters of Certification and a copy of the the MBE/WBE firm(s) and its ownership interest | t venture partners are certified MBEs or WBEs, attach he Joint Venture Agreement clearly describing the role of t in the joint venture. |
| B. Proposing MBE/WBE subcontractors/suppliers/on not directly related to the performance of this contractors. | consultants to perform work or supply goods or services intract is considered to be indirect participation. |
| MBE/WBE Subcontractors/Suppliers/Consultant | ts: |
| Towns Protes | Paper Ha aba Montenegro, Inc Suite 205 Roselle II 20170 Phone: 630-894-0350 Opaper. com Fax: 630-894-0095 Percent: 3,65 |
| Will this subcontractor be used for direct or | indirect participation? (circle one) |
| Schedule B and all current certification letter | |

E-mail: Susies @ suttenford. com

Schedule B and all current certification letters attached?

MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$_40,000 Percent:

Will this subcontractor be used as direct or indirect participation? (circle one)

Fax: 1708-720-4290

Yes No

| P-17000 | | |
|---------|--|-----------------------|
| 7. | Name of MBENNBE: Arrow Messenger Se | ervice |
| | Address: 1322 W. Walton Street Chic | ago, 11 (0)640 |
| | Contact Person: Phyllis Apelbaum | Phone: 1/3-489-668 |
| | il obullized accommescences. com | Fax: 170-701-000 |
| | MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$ 25,000 | Percent: |
| | Will this subcontractor be used for direct or indirect particip | |
| | Schedule B and all current certification letters attached? | Yes □ No |
| ^ | Name of MBENVBE: Windy City Silkscree | enina |
| 8. | Address: 2715 S. Archer Ave Chicago | IL 60608 |
| | a was promi Mary Both Szizesnink | Phone: 314-898-6030 |
| | E-mail: mbszczesnlak@hotmail.com | Fax: 312-842-8574 |
| | MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$ 10,000 | Percent: 1.46 % |
| | Will this subcontractor be used for direct or indirect participation | pation? (circle one) |
| | Schedule B and all current certification letters attached? | ☑ Yes ☐ No |
| | Schedule is and all out out of the | |
| 9. | Name of MBE/WBE: | |
| 0. | Address: | |
| | Contact Person: | Phone: |
| | E-mail· | Fax: |
| | MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$ | Percent:% |
| | Will this subcontractor be used for direct or indirect partici | pation? (circle one) |
| | Schedule B and all current certification letters attached? | |
| | Odiodale 2 and an am | |
| 10. | Name of MBE/WBE: | |
| | Address: | |
| | Contact Person: | Phone: |
| | F-mail: | Fax: |
| | MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$ | Percent: |
| | Will this subcontractor be used for direct or indirect partic | ipation? (circle one) |
| | Schedule B and all current certification letters attached? | ☐ Yes ☐ No |

P-17000

(E-mail address)

II. Summary of MBE/WBE Plan:

| Α. | MBE Participation: | Dollar Amount of Participation | Percent Amount of Participation | of |
|----|--|--|--|----------------------|
| | MBE Firm Name | | | |
| | · Montenearo Paper | \$ 25,000 | 3,65 | % |
| | * Discovery Promotions | \$ 60,000 | 8.76 | % |
| | s Meadows Office Supply | \$ 30,000 | 4.39 | % |
| | s Inner-City Underwriting | \$ 20,000 | 2.92 | % |
| | s Sutten Ford | \$ 40,000 | 5,84 | % |
| | \$ | \$ | The second secon | % |
| | \$ | \$ | | % |
| | \$ | \$ | | % |
| | Ψ | | | |
| | Total MBE Participation: | \$ 175,000 | 25,56 | _% |
| B. | WBE Participation: | Dollar Amount of | Percent Amount | |
| В. | WBE Participation: WBE Firm Name | Dollar Amount of Participation | Percent Amount Participation | of |
| В. | WBE Participation: WBE Firm Name \$ Arrow Messerger | Dollar Amount of Participation \$_25,000 | Percent Amount Participation 3.66 | of _% |
| В. | WBE Participation: WBE Firm Name | Dollar Amount of Participation \$_25,000 \$_10,000 | Percent Amount Participation 3.66 1,46 | of _% |
| В. | WBE Participation: WBE Firm Name \$ Arrow Messerger | Dollar Amount of Participation \$_25,000 | Percent Amount Participation 3.66 1,46 | of _% _% |
| В. | WBE Participation: WBE Firm Name S Arrow Messenger S Windy City Silkscreening | Dollar Amount of Participation \$_25,000 \$_10,000 | Percent Amount Participation 3.66 1,46 | of _% |
| В. | WBE Participation: WBE Firm Name \$ Arrow Messenger \$ Windy City Silkscreening \$ | Dollar Amount of Participation \$_\delta 5,000 \$_\ldot 10,000 \$_\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{0.000}}}} | Percent Amount Participation 3.66 1,46 | of _% _% |
| В. | WBE Participation: WBE Firm Name \$ Arrow Messenger \$ Windy City Silkscreening \$ | Dollar Amount of Participation \$_\(\participation \) \$_\(\lambda \) \(\lambda \) \(\lambda \) \$_\(\lambda \) \(\lambda \) \(\lambda \) \$_\(\lambda \) | Percent Amount Participation 3.66 1,46 | of _% _% |
| В. | WBE Participation: WBE Firm Name \$ Arrow Messenger \$ Windy City Silkscreening \$ \$ \$ \$ | Dollar Amount of Participation \$_25,000 \$_10,000 \$_ \$_ \$_ \$_ \$_ | Percent Amount Participation 3.66 1,46 | of _% _% _% |
| B. | WBE Participation: WBE Firm Name \$ Arrow Messenger \$ Windy City Silkscreening \$ | Dollar Amount of Participation \$_\delta 5,000 \$_\ldot 10,000 \$_\text{\$} \$_\text{\$} \$_\text{\$} | Percent Amount Participation 3.66 1,46 | of%%%% |

The bidder designates the following person as its MBE/WBE Liaison Officer:

| Shirley Burns, National Sales | (708) 396 - 2555 (Phone Number) |
|-------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| shurnsa palossants, com | 44,00 |

P-17000

To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the facts and representations contained in this Schedule are true, and no material facts have been omitted.

Any material misrepresentation will be grounds for terminating any contract that may be awarded and for initiating action under federal or state laws concerning false statements.

Bidder: Palos Sports,

(Print or Type Name of Business)

Signature: Date: June 8, 2017
(Written Signature of prinorized Officer/Representative)

Name/Title: Daniel J. Dunne, Vice-President
(Print or Type Name and Title of Porson Signing Statement)

NOTE

If the bidder is an MBE/WBE joint venture with a non-MBE/WBE firm use the Signature Page that follows instead.

| | | of Intent from MBE/WBE to Perform se DO NOT FILL OUT OR SIGN THIS FO | RM IF YOU ARE THE BIDDER |
|---------|---|--|---|
| Projec | P-170 | 00 Sporting Good | ls - Supply and Deliver |
| From: | Monte (Name of MBEAN | nearo Paper Ltd & | ba Montenegro, MBE: MYes O No WBE: D Yes M No |
| Fo: | Palos (Name of Bidder) | Sports, Inc. | and the Chicago Park District: |
| The u | nde rsigned inte n | ids to perform work in connection wit | h the above projects as a. |
| | GENDER: | RACE/ETHNICITY: | TYPE OF FIRM: |
| | Male D Female | Black/African American Hispanic American Asian American White American Other | ☐ Partnership ☐ Sole Proprietorship ☑ Corporation ☐ Joint Venturer ☐ Other |
| enulies | such as the City | | ched current letters of Certification from public or private ors Department of Central Management Services (CMS). |
| Develo | pment Council (Ci | MBDC), and the Women's Süsiness Dev | elopment Center (WBDC). |
|)evelo | pment Council (Ci | MBDC), and the Women's Susiness Dev Attach all current certification I | etopment Center (WBDC). etters behind Schedule B. |
|)evelo | pment Council (Ci | MBDC), and the Women's Stisiness Dev Attach all current certification I spared to provide the following services a project/con | etopment Center (WBDC). etters behind Schedule B. r supply the following goods in connection with the above bact: |
|)evelo | pment Council (Ci undersigned is pre Packac | Attach all current certification is epared to provide the following services a project/con in a materials facil | eters behind Schedule B. If supply the following goods in connection with the above bact. The supplies for warehous. |
|)evelo | pment Council (Ci undersigned is pre Packac pack | Attach all current certification I epared to provide the following services a project/con ing materials facil | eters behind Schedule B. If supply the following goods in connection with the above bact Thy supplies for warehouse Addeds |
|)evelo | pment Council (Ci undersigned is pre Packac pack | Attach all current certification I epared to provide the following services a project/con ing materials facil | eters behind Schedule B. If supply the following goods in connection with the above bact. The supplies for warehous. |
| Develo | pment Council (Ci undersigned is pre Packac Pack Pack | Attach all current certification I appared to provide the following services a project containing materials facilities and shipping of plastic, envelopes a | eters behind Schedule B. It supply the following goods in connection with the above bact Thy supplies for warehouse Forders |
| Develo | pment Council (Ci undersigned is pre Packa Packa Packa The above d | Attach all current certification I appared to provide the following services a project containing materials facilities and shipping of plastic, envelopes a | etters behind Schedule B. It supply the following goods in connection with the above bact: The Supplies for warehouse for declars and condeand baces. |
| Develo | pment Council (Ci undersigned is pre Packa Packa Packa The above d | Attach all current certification is spared to provide the following services a project con in a materials facility and shipping of plastic, envelopes a escribed performance is offered for the following and softened for the following services as a softened for | etters behind Schedule B. It supply the following goods in connection with the above bact: The Supplies for warehouse for declars and condeand baces. |

| 5 | 17500 | DO NOT FILL OUT OR SIG | | | 11 × 1 | |
|--|--|--|---|--|--|----------|
| roject 1 | 17000 | Sporting | Cooks S | upply an | N Deliver | |
| rom: Dis | OMBENSETIM | ramations ! | Merchand | using | MBE: 절 Yes C WBE: 절 Yes C | No No |
| o: Po | U) S Spor | ts, Inc | | and the | e Chicago Park Di | trict |
| he undersign | ned intends to pe | erform work in connec | tion with the above | projects as a | | |
| GENDE | ER: RAC | E/ETHNICITY: | TYPE C | OF PIRM: | | |
| J Ma Se Fe | nte 🔯 1 | Black/African America Hispanic American Aslan American White American Other | Pa So Co D Joi | ntnership le Proprietorshi rporation nt Venturer | р | |
| | | | | | | |
| ntities such as le Metropolitar | the City of Chicag Water Reclamati | rsigned is confirmed by yo, Cook County-Illinois on District, the Small Br and the Women's Busin | , the Illinois Departme usiness Administration | nt of Centrel Man (SBA), the Chics | ragement Services (| :145 |
| ntities such as le Metropolitar | the City of Chicag Water Reclamati ouncil (CMBDC), : | o, Cook County-Illinois on District, the Small Br | the Illinois Department, siness Administration as Development Cer | nt of Centrel Man (SBA), the Chics iter (WBDC). | ragement Services (| MS |
| ntities such as ne Metropolitar levelopment C | the City of Chicag n Water Reclamati ouncil (CMBDC), i | po, Cook County-Hinois on District, the Small Brand the Women's Busin ttach all current contif provice the following sr | the Illinois Departmentsinos Administration ess Development Cer ication letters behind | nt of Centrel Man (SBA), the Chics iter (WBDC). | agement Services (ago Minprity Busines | S |
| ntities such as ne Metropolitar revelopment C | the City of Chicago Water Reclamationnell (CMBDC), Annell (sprepared to | po, Cook County-Hilinois on District, the Small Brand the Women's Busin ttach all current certification provide the following supposed supposed the following supposed the following supposed | the Illinois Department usiness Administration eas Development Cer ication letters behind envices or supply the fo ject/contract: | nt of Centrel Man (SBA), the Chics ster (WBDC). I Schadule E. | agement Services (ago Minprity Susines connection with the | abo |
| ntities such as se Metropolitar revolupment C | the City of Chicago Nater Reclamation CMBDC), A ned is prepared to | po, Cook County-Hinois on District, the Small Brand the Women's Busin ttach all current contif provice the following sr | the Illinois Departmention of the Illinois Development Certication letters behind envices or supply the foliact/contract: | nt of Centrel Man (SBA), the Chice after (WBDC). I Schedule E. Dilowing goods in | agement Services (in ago Minphity Business connection with the left of the services of the ser | abo |
| ntities such as the Metropoliter evelopment C | the City of Chicagon Water Reclamation ouncil (CMBDC), in the control of the cont | po, Cook County-Hillinois on District, the Small Brand the Women's Busin ttach all current certification in the Province the following so and the County are all currents and the County are a county are a county are a county and the County are a county and the County are a county are a county and the County are a county are a county and the County are a county are a county and the County are a county are a county are a county and the county are a county a | the Illinois Department usiness Administration eas Development Cerlication letters behind envices or supply the foliact/contract: Tophies traphies | nt of Centrel Man (SBA), the Chica iter (WBDC). I Schadule E. Ollowing goods in | agement Services (1 ago Minprity Busines on the services of th | abo |
| thics such as e Metropoliter evelopment C The unversign Athle | the City of Chicago in Water Reclamation ouncil (CMBDC), in Manager and its prepared to the Company of the Comp | po, Cook County-Hilinois on District, the Small Brand the Women's Busin ttach all current confit province the following so and gards | the Illinois Department usiness Administration eas Development Cerlication letters behind envices or supply the following price for the following price | nt of Centrel Man (SBA), the Chica iter (WBDC). I Schedule E. Dillowing goods in ANA (NO) and described te | agement Services (ago Minprity Busines connection with the | abc |

The undersigned will enter into a written agreement for the above work with you as bidder, conditioned upon your execution of a contract with the Chicago Park District, and will do so within (3) three working days of receipt of a signed contract from the Chicago Park District

Signature:

Name/Title:

95th Street

Telephone: 630 - 585-7821

| CENDER: RACE/ETHNICITY: TYPE OF FIRM: D Male D Black/African American D Partnership D Female D Hispanic American D Sole Proprietorship D Asian American D Joint Venturer D Other D Other The MBE/WBE status of the undersigned is confirmed by the attached current Letters of Certification from public or private entities such as the City of Chicago, Cook County-Illinois, the Illinois Department of Central Management Services (CMIS), the Metropolitan Water Rectamation District, the Small Business Administration (SBA), the Chicago Minority Business | | | SURL | DULEED | | |
|--|---|--|---|---|--|-----------------------|
| From: Nova Stationess Inc. Also. Meadous Office MBE: 18 Yes Inc. No. Polos Sports Inc. Interne of Bildier) The undersigned intends to perform work in connection with the above projects as a: GENDER: RACE/ETHNICITY: TYPE OF FIRM: Male I Black/African American I Partnership Afemale I Hispanic American I Sole Proprietorship Asian American I Joint Venturer Other I Other The MBE/WBE status of the undersigned is confirmed by the attached current Letters of Certification from public or private entities such as the City of Chicago, Cook County-Illinois, the Illinois Department of Certific Management Services (CMB). The MBE/WBE status of the undersigned is confirmed by the attached current Letters of Certification from public or private entities such as the City of Chicago, Cook County-Illinois, the Illinois Department of Certific Management Services (CMB). The MBE/WBE status of the undersigned is confirmed by the attached current Letters of Certification from public or private new Networkinal Water Reclamation District, the Small Business Administration (SBA), the Chicago Minority Business Development Council (CMBDC), and the Women's Business Development Center (WBDC). Attach all current pertification letters behind Schedule B. The undersigned is prepared to provide the following services or supply the following goods in connection with the above project/contract: Office Supplies Stationery Supplies and carriages. The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment. As needed, net 30, 50,000 direct | to the second | Statemen | | | | nsultant |
| From: Nova Stationess Inc. Also. Meadous Office MBE: 18 Yes Inc. No. Polos Sports Inc. Interne of Bildier) The undersigned intends to perform work in connection with the above projects as a: GENDER: RACE/ETHNICITY: TYPE OF FIRM: Male I Black/African American I Partnership Afemale I Hispanic American I Sole Proprietorship Asian American I Joint Venturer Other I Other The MBE/WBE status of the undersigned is confirmed by the attached current Letters of Certification from public or private entities such as the City of Chicago, Cook County-Illinois, the Illinois Department of Certific Management Services (CMB). The MBE/WBE status of the undersigned is confirmed by the attached current Letters of Certification from public or private entities such as the City of Chicago, Cook County-Illinois, the Illinois Department of Certific Management Services (CMB). The MBE/WBE status of the undersigned is confirmed by the attached current Letters of Certification from public or private new Networkinal Water Reclamation District, the Small Business Administration (SBA), the Chicago Minority Business Development Council (CMBDC), and the Women's Business Development Center (WBDC). Attach all current pertification letters behind Schedule B. The undersigned is prepared to provide the following services or supply the following goods in connection with the above project/contract: Office Supplies Stationery Supplies and carriages. The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment. As needed, net 30, 50,000 direct | Project | P-1700 | 00 Sporting Go | cias - Su | upply and | Deliver |
| The undersigned intends to perform work in connection with the above projects as a: GENDER: RACE/ETHNICITY: TYPE OF FIRM: Male D Black/African American D Partnership DYFemale D Hispanic American D Sole Proprietorship Grasian American D Sole Proprietorship Grasian American D Joint Venturer Other D Other The MBE/WBE status of the undersigned is confirmed by the attached current Letters of Certification from public or private entities such as the City of Chicago, Cook County-Illinois, the Illinois Department of Central Management Services (CMS), the Matropolitan Water Reclamation District, the Small Business Administration (SBA), the Chicago Minority Business Development Council (CMBDC), and the Women's Business Development Center (WBDC). Attach all current pertification letters behind Schedule B. The undersigned is prepared to provide the following services or supply the following goods in connection with the above project/contract: OFFICE Supplies Furniture, equipment Computers printers juntation letters and capityment As supplies Stathoner supplies and printing paper The above described performance is differed for the following price and described terms of payment As needed, Act. 30, 500, 000 direct | From; | Nova State | tioners, line, alba M | leadous O | Aire MBI | E: M Yes C No |
| GENDER: RACE/ETHNICITY: Male Gender | 10. | (Name of Sidder) | | | and the cum | AUGO F BIR DISCIPL |
| GENDER: RACE/ETHNICITY: TYPE OF FIRM: Male Delack/African American Delack/African American Delack/African American Delack/African American Delack/African Delack/African Delack/African Delack/African Delack Delac | Tha un | developed intend | e to nections und in compaction | with the phought | nlacte se a | |
| Male Description American Descriptionship Descriptionship Descriptionship Description Desc | 3 5 955 1.21 1 | neasigner amend | a m betteutt mark til entilleefebri | with are gones but | njevis es p. | |
| Female Hispanic American Sole Proprietorship Corporation Grasian American Grasian Venturer Gother | | | | | | |
| The MBE/WBE status of the undersigned is confirmed by the attached current Letters of Certification from public or private britises such as the City of Chicago, Cook County-Illinois, the Illinois Department of Central Management Services (CMS), the Metropolitan Water Rectamation District, the Small Business Administration (SBA), the Chicago Minority Business Development Council (CMBDC), and the Women's Business Development Center (WBDC). Attach all current pertification letters behind Schedule B. The undersigned is prepared to provide the following services or supply the following goods in connection with the above project/contract: OFFICE Supplies Furniture equipment Computers, printers junitarial equipment and supplies stationery supplies and printing paper For involves, packing stips flyers and catalogs. The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment. As needed, net 30, 50, 000 direct | | mm 1 | | | | |
| The MBEAVBE status of the undersigned is confirmed by the attached current Letters of Certification from public or private shillies such as the City of Chicago, Cook County-Illinois, the Illinois Department of Central Management Services (CMIS), the Metropolitan Water Reclamation District, the Small Business Administration (SBA), the Chicago Minority Business Development Council (CMBDC), and the Women's Business Development Center (WBDC). Attach all current periffication letters behind Schedule B. The undersigned is prepared to provide the following services or supply the following goods in connection with the above projection tract: Office Supplies further equipment computers printers juniforial equipment and supplies statuting flyers and catalogs. The above described performence is offered for the following prices and described terms of payment As nealed, net 30, 500,000 direct | | 7 dillale | Q'Asian American | Corpo | oration | |
| The MBEANBE status of the undersigned is confirmed by the attached current Letters of Certification from public or private entities such as the City of Chicago, Cook County-Illinois, the Illinois Department of Central Management Services (CMS), the Metropolitian Water Reclamation District, the Small Business Administration (SBA), the Chicago Minority Business Development Council (CMBDC), and the Women's Business Development Center (WBDC). Attach all current pertification letters behind Schedule B. The undersigned is prepared to provide the following services or supply the following goods in connection with the above project/contract: Office Supplies function equipment computers printers juniforial equipment computers printers juniforial equipment The shore described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment As needed, not 30,000 direct | | | | | | |
| entities such as the City of Chicago, Cook County-Illinois, the Illinois Department of Central Management Services (CMS), the Metropolitan Water Reclamation District, the Small Business Administration (SBA), the Chicago Minority Business Development Council (CMBDC), and the Women's Business Development Center (WBDC). Attach all current pertification letters behind Schedule B. The undersigned is prepared to provide the following services or supply the following goods in connection with the above project/contract: Office Supplies furniture, equipment, computers, printers, junitorial equipment, and supplies stationers supplies and printing paper for involves, packing slips flyers and catalogs. The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment As needed, net 30, 50,000 direct | | | U Other | _ G Other | | |
| The undersigned is prepared to provide the following services or supply the following goods in connection with the above project/contract Office supplies functure equipment computers printers junitorial equipment and supplies stationery supplies and printing paper for involves, packing slips flyers and catalogs. The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment As needed, net 30, 50,000 direct | enddes a | such as the City of opolitan Water Re | Chloago, Cook County-Illinois, the clamation District, the Small Busine | Illinois Department o es Administration (S | of Central Managem BA), the Chicago M | eni Services (CMS), |
| office supplies furniture, equipment, computers printers, junitarial equipment and supplies stationery supplies and printing paper for invoices, packing stips flyers and catalogs. The above described performance is offered for the tollowing price and described terms of payment As needed, net 30, 50,000 direct | | | Attach all current pertification | on letters behind So | chedule B. | |
| computers printers junitorial equipment and supplies stationers supplies and printing paper for invoices, packing slips flyers and catalogs. The above described performence be offered for the following price and described terms of payment As needed, net 30, 50,000 direct | The u | ndersigned is prep | | | wing goods in conn | ection with the above |
| computers printers, junitorial equipment and supplies stationery supplies and printing paper for invoices, packing slips flyers and catalogs. The above described partometrical to offered for the following price and described terms of payment As needed, net 30, 50,000 direct | | OFFICE | supplies for | Hure e | auloment | - |
| and supplies stationer supplies and printing paper for invoices, packing slips flyers and catalogs. The above described performence is offered for the following price and described terms of payment As needed, net 30, 50,000 direct | | | | | | |
| As needed, net 30,50,000 direct | | | | 1. | L | |
| As needed, net 30,50,000 direct | | and si | upplies stationery | Supplies | and print | ing paper |
| As needed, net 30, 50,000 direct | | The above de | coribad performance is offered for the | to following price and | d described lerms of | payment |
| \$10,000 indirect | | | | | | |
| 10,000 IRANECI | | /1.5 | 100000 | \$10.000 | No Avor H | |
| | Manage Taly'ye woo | and the second s | and the same consideration of the same of | 10,000 | Mareci | |
| | M mas | a campa le namera | to 6 shy decreibs the MEEANDE firm | 't orooneed come a | 4 made and/or name | ant echodula starli |

If more space is needed to fully describe the MBEAVBE firm's proposed scope of work and/or payment schedule, attach additional sheets

| - Physical Address - Marie - M | |
|--|--------------|
| The undersigned will enter into a written agreement for the above work with you as bidder, conditioned upon your execution a contract with the Chicago Park District, and will do so within (3) three working days of receipt of a signed contract from the Chicago Park District. | m |
| Signature: Date: 3-27-7 | 0(1 |
| Name Mile: HOW WON 6 VICE PRESIDENT | |
| Address: 30W 260 Butterfield Road Unt 210 Warrenville, 7 | []_ :0555 |
| Telephone: <u>\$47-781-8850</u> Fax: <u>847-781-8872</u> | |

| | | | | | The second of th |
|---|--|---|---|---------------------|--|
| Supering companies and a | ang ang pengangang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang | of Intent from MBE/WBE to Perfor | m as Subcontractor Sun | nlier and/or Cons | ultant |
| | Statemen | DO NOT FILL OUT OR SIGN TH | IS FORM IF YOU ARE THE BIT | DER | |
| Project:_ | P-1700 | o Sporting | Goods-Su | pply and | 1 Deliver |
| From: | INNEF - | City Underwritin | ng Agency, l | MBE: | ☑ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| To: | Palos, Warne of Bidder) | Sports, Inc. | | _ and the Chica | go Park District: |
| The und | ersigned inten | ds to perform work in connection | n with the above projec | ats as a: | |
| | GENDER: | RACE/ETHNICITY: | TYPE OF FIRM | A: | |
| | X Male Female | ☑ Black/African American ☑ Hispanic American ☑ Asian American ☑ White American ☑ Other | ☐ Sole Pro ☐ Corporat ☐ Joint Ver | prietorship tion | |
| entities s | uch as the City | the undersigned is confirmed by the of Chicago, Cook County-Illinois, the eclamation District, the Small Busin MBDC), and the Women's Business | e Illinois Departition (SBA sess Administration (SBA |), the Chicago Mir | HE OCI STOND COLLINS |
| | | Attach all current certifica | tion letters behind Scho | edule B. | |
| The un | | | cvcontract | | |
| | Insurar | nce and risk ma | ragement | services | |
| | Provide | s us with Working | vans Comp & | Llability | nsurance |
| *************************************** | | red for the CPI | | | |
| Againment at add | The above o | tescribed performance is offered fo | r the following price and c | lescribed terms of | payment: |
| Water State of State | a | \$20,000 ~ A | mual Payment | łs | |
| Name and the second second | | | | | What DOE Madded and request \$ \$1,500 and recognize processing the second and recognize the second and recognized the secon |
| | | | | | |
| If mor | e space is need | ed to fully describe the MBE/WBE f | irm's proposed scope of v | vork and/or payrre | ent schedule, attach |

| MBE: DE YES DE NO WBE: DE YES NO WBE: DE YES NO DISTRICT: Gets as a: RM: reprietorship ation eenturer |
|--|
| and the Chicago Park District: ects as a: RM: rshlp roprietorship ration |
| ects as a: RM: rshlp roprietorship ration |
| RM: rship roprietorship ration |
| rshlp ropriatorship ation |
| ropriatorship ation |
| |
| ers of Certification from public or priva Central Management Services (CMS BA), the Chicago Minority Business (WHOC). |
| hedule B. |
| ving goods in connection with the abo |
| and the same of th |
| d described terms of payment: |
| h |

The undersigned will enter into a written agreement for the above work with you as bidder, conditioned upon your execution of a contract with the Chicago Park District, and will do so within (3) three working days of receipt of a signed contract from the Chicago Park District.

Signature:

Date: 3 27-20/7

Name/Title:

Date: 3 27-20/7

Name/Title:

Print or Type Name and Title)

Address: 21315 Central Avenue Matteson, TL 6043

Telephone: 708 - 720 - 8000 x 8039

| | SCHEDU | ILE B | |
|---|--|--|---|
| Statemen | of Intent from MBE/WBE to Perform as | | r, and/or Consultant |
| Project: P-1700 | O Sporting Good | | 1 |
| (Name of MBE/WI | Messenger Ser Sports | | MBE: D Yes M No WBE: M Yes D No and the Chicago Park District |
| The undersigned intend | ds to perform work in connection will | 1 the above projects a | s a: |
| GENDÉR: ☐ Male M Female | RACE/ETHNICITY: D Bleck/African American Hispanic American Asian American White American Other | TYPE OF FIRM: ☐ Partnership ☐ Sole Propriet ☐ Corporation ☐ Joint Venture ☐ Other | • |
| intilies such as the City o he Metropolitan Water Re | he undersigned is confirmed by the alter f Chicago, Cook County-Illinois, the Illino colamation District, the Small Business A IBDC), and the Women's Business Deve | ois Department of Centra administration (SBA), the | Il Management Services (CMS) Chicago Minority Business |
| | Attach all current certification is | etters behind Schedule | В. |
| | pared to provide the following services of project/cont | ract: | |
| +7 | the Chicago Pask | Dietrict | |
| The above de | scribed performance is offered for the fo | llowing price and descrit | ped larms of payment: |
| | As needed, net | 30, \$25, | 000 |
| R more chang is needer | I to fully describe the MBE/WBE firm's p | mantad sevena of work o | redior naumoni schurbule attaci |
| ii iiibic opace a income | additional sh | | total britishing and and |

The undersigned will enter into a written agreement for the above work with you as bidder, conditioned upon your execution of a contract with the Chicago Park District, and will do so within (3) three working days of receipt of a signed contract from the Chicago Park District.

Signature:

____ Date: 3-21-17

Name/Title:

BARBARA TOOLIEY
(Print or Type Name and Title)

Address: 1322 E Walton Chicago IL

Telephone: 773-484-6688

Fax: 773 - 489-6920

| o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o | SCHED | ULEB | |
|--|---|---|--|
| Stateme | ent of intent from MBE/WBE to Perform to NOT FILL DUT OR SIGN THIS : | es Subcontractor, Supplier. | andor Consultant |
| Project P-170 | m | ods - Supply | |
| From: U) NA | LA City Silkscreen | ning | MBE: D Yes & No WBE: & Yes D No |
| To: Palos | Sports | and | the Chicago Park District: |
| The undersigned Inter | ds to perform work in connection wi | in the above projects as | ą; |
| GENDER: | RACE/ETHINICITY: | TYPE OF FIRM: | |
| ☐ Male ☐ Female | Black/African American Hispanio American Asian American Asian American White American Other | C Pertnership C Sole Proprietor Corporation C Joint Venturer C Other | ship |
| he Metropolitan Water R | the undersigned is confirmed by the arta of Chicago, Cook County-Illinois, the Illin eolametion District, the Small Business A IBDC), and the Women's Business Dev | DE Department of Cookel N | |
| | Attach all current certification is | eitara behind Schedula B. | |
| The undersigned is prep | pered to provide the following services a project/cons | r supply the following goods tract: | in connection with the above |
| | Silkscreening a | and printing o | n clothina |
| | garmets for | employées | and |
| | "mand | rests, pinnies a | 1 |
| The above da | sorbed performance is offered for the fo | | |
| | as needed, net | 30 , 410,000 |) |
| And the second s | | ar Malling of the malling of the commission of the state | The state of the s |
| Angeles and the second | | | ti dirika dalam 180 Magasa dalam da da matan da |
| if more space is needed | to fully describe the MBEWBE rim's pr | oposed scope of work end/o | y paymont schedule, attach |

| The undersign of a contract verthe Chicago P | 4110 1216 | ACHA I MISS PROPRIET DIL | ment for the ab d will do so with | ove work with you as in (3) three working d | bidder, condition ays of receipt of | ned upon your execution a signed contract from |
|--|-----------|--------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|---|
| Signature: | (Signatu | Cestello / | Agebl of MBE | Wak | Date: 3 | 17/2017 |
| Name/Title: | M | Type/Neme and Tille) | | RESNIAK. | PRES! | DENT |
| Address; <u>ఎ</u> | 715 | S Archer | Avenue | Chicago, | IL 60 | 069 <u>8</u> |
| felephone; _ | 312-8 | 42-0030 | | Fex: | 2-842- | -8574 |



| Vendor Information | |
|----------------------|--|
| Business Name | Montenegro Paper Ltd., DBA Montenegro, INC |
| VendorID | 20069298 |
| Primary Owner's Name | Mr. Edgar Enciso |
| Company Type | Corporation |
| Ethnic Group | Hispanic |
| Gender | Male |

| Certification Information | |
|----------------------------------|---|
| Certifying Agency | State of Illinois Central Management Services |
| Certification Type | MBE - Minority Business Enterprise |
| Effective Date | 3/21/2016 |
| Renewal Date | 3/21/2018 1 |

| Contact Information | |
|---------------------|--------------------------------|
| Main Company Email | info@montenegropaper.com |
| Main Phone | 630-894-0350 |
| Main Fax | 630-894-0095 |
| Internet Web Page | http://www.montenegropaper.com |

| Addresses | |
|------------------|---|
| Physical Address | 25 E Main Street Suite 205 Roselle, IL 60172-3572 |
| Mailing Address | 25 E Main Street Suite 205 Roselle, IL 60172-3572 |

| Business Capabilities | | |
|-----------------------------------|------------|--|
| Business certified for | 1,417 | |
| Full Description of Capabilities/ | Products | |
| Commodity Codes | NIGP 31000 | ENVELOPES, PLAIN |
| | NIGP 31030 | Envelopes, Plain, Stock Sizes |
| | NIGP 31060 | Envelopes, Recycled Paper |
| | NIGP 64500 | PAPER FOR OFFICE AND PRINT SHOP USE |
| | NIGP 64521 | Bond Paper (Including Recycled) |
| | NIGP 64533 | Copy Paper - Specialized High Speed (Included Recycled) |
| | NIGP 64633 | Copy Paper - Specialized High Speed (Included Recycled), Environmentally Certified Products |

| Owner Ethnicity and | Gende r | |
|---------------------|----------------|--|
| Ethnic Group | Hispanic | |
| Gender | Male | |



| Vendor Information | |
|----------------------|--|
| Business Name | Discovery Promotions & Merchandising, DBA Discovery Promotions and Merchandising |
| VendorID | 20069187 |
| Primary Owner's Name | Ms. Marsuzette Walker |
| Company Type | Sole Proprietorship |
| Ethnic Group | African American |
| Gender | Female |

| Certification Information | |
|---------------------------|------------------------------------|
| Certifying Agency | City of Chicago |
| Certification Type | MBE - Minority Business Enterprise |
| Effective Date | 8/26/2016 |
| Renewal Date | 6/15/2017 |

| Contact Information | |
|----------------------|---------------------------|
| Main Company Email | walker@dpandmerch.com |
| Main Phone | 630-585-7821 |
| Main Fax | 877-564-9137 |
| Main Company Website | http://www.dpandmerch.com |

| Addresses | | |
|------------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Physical Address | 2863 W. 95th St | |
| | #143-153 | |
| | Naperville, IL 60564-8021 | |
| Mailing Address | 3108 South Route 59, Suite 124-153 | |
| | Naperville, IL 60564-8021 | |

| Business certified for | NAICS 423910 Athletic goods (except apparel, footwear, nonspecialty) merchant wholesalers NAICS 423910 Athletic uniforms merchant wholesalers NAICS 423910 Sporting goods and supplies merchant wholesalers NAICS 423940 Trophies merchant wholesalers NAICS 423990 General merchandise, durable goods, merchant wholesalers NAICS 423990 Other Miscellaneous Durable Goods Merchant Wholesalers NAICS 424990 Novelties merchant wholesalers NAICS 424990 Other Miscellaneous Nondurable Goods Merchant Wholesalers NAICS 541850 Display advertising services NAICS 541890 Advertising specialty (e.g., keychain, magnet, pen) distribution services |
|---|--|
| Full Description of Capabilities/Products | NAICS 423910 Athletic goods (except apparel, footwear, nonspecialty) merchant wholesalers NAICS 423910 Athletic uniforms merchant wholesalers NAICS 423910 Sporting goods and supplies merchant wholesalers NAICS 423940 Trophies merchant wholesalers |



| Vendor Information | |
|----------------------|--|
| Business Name | Nova Stationers, Inc., DBA Meadows Office Supply |
| VendorID. | 20069468 |
| Primary Owner's Name | Sandra Wong |
| Company Type | Corporation |
| Ethnic Group | Asian American |
| Gender | Female |

| Certifying Agency | City of Chicago |
|--------------------|------------------------------------|
| Certification Type | MBE - Minority Business Enterprise |
| Effective Date | 2/16/2017 |
| Renewal Date | 1/31/2018 / |

| Contact Information | |
|---------------------|--------------------------|
| Main Company Email | cs@meadowsos.com |
| Main Phone | 847-781-8850 |
| Main Fax | 847-781-8872 |
| Internet Web Page | http://www.meadowsos.com |

| Addresses | |
|------------------|--|
| Physical Address | 30W260 Butterfield Rd Unit 210 Warrenville, IL 60555 |
| Mailing Address | 30W260 Butterfield Rd Unit 210 Warrenville, IL 60555 |

| Business certified for | NAICS 423210 Offi | ce furniture merchant wholesalers | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|
| | NAICS 423420 Office equipment merchant wholesalers | | | |
| | | nputer printers merchant wholesalers | | |
| | | pheral equipment, computer, merchant wholesalers | | |
| | | itorial equipment and supplies merchant wholesalers | | |
| | | ce supplies (except furniture, machines) merchant wholesalers | | |
| san a s | NAICS 424120 Stat | ionery supplies merchant wholesalers | | |
| Full Description of Capabilities/Products | NAICS 423210 Office furniture merchant wholesalers | | | |
| | NAICS 423420 Office equipment merchant wholesalers | | | |
| | NAICS 423430 Computer printers merchant wholesalers | | | |
| | NAICS 423430 Peripheral equipment, computer, merchant wholesalers | | | |
| | NAICS 423850 Janitorial equipment and supplies merchant wholesalers | | | |
| | NAICS 424120 Office supplies (except furniture, machines) merchant wholesalers | | | |
| | NAICS 424120 Stat | ionery supplies merchant wholesalers | | |
| Commodity Codes | NAICS 423210 | Office furniture merchant wholesalers (More) | | |
| | NAICS 423420 | Office equipment merchant wholesalers (More) | | |
| | NAICS 423430 | Computer printers merchant wholesalers (More) | | |
| | NAICS 423430 | Peripheral equipment, computer, merchant wholesalers (More) | | |



Certification List

| Vendor Information | |
|----------------------|--|
| Business Name | Inner-City Underwriting Agency, Inc., DBA Not Applicable |
| VendorID | 20071736 |
| Primary Owner's Name | Matthew H. Cooper |
| Company Type | Corporation |
| Ethnic Group | African American |
| Gender | Male |

| Certification Information | |
|---------------------------|------------------------------------|
| Certifying Agency | City of Chicago |
| Certification Type | MBE - Minority Business Enterprise |
| Effective Date | 1/17/2017 |
| Renewal Date | 2/1/2018 |

| Contact Information | |
|---------------------|---------------------------|
| Main Company Email | mcooper@inner-city.net |
| Main Phone | 312-341-9080 Ext. 221 |
| Main Fax | 312-341-9084 |
| Internet Web Page | http://www.inner-city.net |

| Addresses | |
|------------------|---|
| Physical Address | 1631 South Michigan Avenue #102 Chicago, IL 60616-1252 |
| Mailing Address | 1631 South Michigan Avenue #102 Chicago, IL 60616-1252 |

| Business Capabilities | 具图 特别 特别 | |
|---|--|--|
| Business certified for | NAICS 524210 Inst | urance Agencies and Brokerages |
| Full Description of Capabilities/Products | NAICS 524210 Insurance Agencies and Brokerages | |
| Commodity Codes | NAICS 524210 | Insurance Agencies and Brokerages (More) |

| Owner Ethnicity and Gender | TAR SEARCH AND MANAGED OF THE TARGET OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR |
|----------------------------|--|
| Ethnic Group | African American |
| Gender | Male |
| DBE Ethnic Group | Black American |

| Location | |
|----------|-----------|
| County | Cook (IL) |



| Vendor Information | |
|----------------------|--------------------------|
| Business Name | Sutton Ford, Inc. |
| VendorID | 20009550 |
| Primary Owner's Name | Nathaniel Sutton |
| Company Type | Corporation |
| Ethnic Group | African-American (Black) |
| Gender | Male |

| Certification Information | | |
|---------------------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Certifying Agency | Cook County | |
| Certification Type | MBE - Minority Business Enterprise | |
| Effective Date | 6/9/2016 | |
| Renewal Date | 6/9/2017 🗸 | |

| Contact Information | | |
|---------------------|---------------------------|---|
| Main Company Email | susies@suttonford.com | |
| Main Phone | 708-720-8000 Ext. 8039 | |
| Main Fax | 708-720-4290 | M441141 300000000000000000000000000000000 |
| Internet Web Page | http://www.suttonford.com | |

| Addresses | | |
|------------------|--|--|
| Physical Address | 21315 Central Avenue Matteson, IL 60443 | |
| Mailing Address | 21315 Central Avenue Matteson, IL 60443 | |

| Business Capabilities | | |
|---|--|--|
| Business certified for | Regular Dealer: Automotive Dealership - New Cars | |
| Full Description of Capabilities/Products | s Regular Dealer: Automotive Dealership - New Cars | |
| Commodity Codes | NAICS 441110 | Automobile dealers, new only or new and used (More) |
| | NAICS 441110 | Light utility truck dealers, new only or new and used (More) |
| | NAICS 441110 | New car dealers (More) |

| Owner Ethnicity and | l Gender |
|---------------------|--------------------------|
| Ethnic Group | African-American (Black) |
| Gender | Male |

| Location | | |
|----------|-----------|--|
| County | Cook (IL) | |

| Additional Information | |
|-----------------------------------|----------------|
| Service-Disabled Veteran Business | Not Applicable |



| Vendor Information | | |
|----------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Business Name | Arrow Messenger Service, Inc. | |
| VendorID | 20072821 | |
| Primary Owner's Name | Ms. Phyllis L. Apelbaum | |
| Company Type | Corporation | |
| Ethnic Group | Caucasian | |
| Gender | Female | |

| Certification Information | | |
|---------------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Certifying Agency | City of Chicago | |
| Certification Type | WBE - Women Business Enterprise | |
| Effective Date | 6/8/2017 | |
| Renewal Date | 6/1/2018 | |

| Contact Information | |
|----------------------|-----------------------------|
| Main Company Email | danielle@arrowmessenger.com |
| Main Phone | 773-489-8008 |
| Main Fax | 773-489-6920 |
| Main Company Website | www.arrowmessenger.com |

| Addresses | |
|------------------|--|
| Physical Address | 1322 West Walton Street Chicago, IL 60642 |
| Mailing Address | 1322 West Walton Street Chicago, IL 60642 |

| Business certified for | NAICS 484110 Trucking, general freight, local NAICS 492110 Courier services (i.e., intercity network) (except establishments operating under a universal service obligation) NAICS 492110 Express delivery services (except establishments operating under a universal service obligation) NAICS 492110 Local letter and parcel delivery services as part of intercity courier network NAICS 492210 Bicycle courier NAICS 492210 Messenger service NAICS 561210 Facilities (except computer operation) support services |
|---|---|
| Full Description of Capabilities/Products | NAICS 484110 Trucking, general freight, local NAICS 492110 Courier services (i.e., intercity network) (except establishments operating under a universal service obligation) NAICS 492110 Express delivery services (except establishments operating under a universal service obligation) NAICS 492110 Local letter and parcel delivery services as part of intercity courier network NAICS 492210 Bicycle courier NAICS 492210 Messenger service NAICS 561210 Facilities (except computer operation) support services |
| Commodity Codes | NAICS 484110 Trucking, general freight, local (More) |

Women's Business Enterpolse National Council

The solid telegraph of the second of the sec

hereby grants

National Women's Business Enterprise Cerrin.

2

Windy City Silkscreening Inc.

This certification affirms the business is woman-owned, operated and controlled; and is valid through the date herein. who has successfully met WBENC's standards as a Women's Business Enterprise (WBE), WBENC National WBE Certification was processed and validated by >Women's Business Development Certier - Chicago, a WBENC Regional Pertiner Organization.

Expiration Date: March 31, 2018 Certification Granted: March 31, 2012 WBENC National Certification Number: 2005120127

Authorized by Emilia DiMenco, President & CEO Women's Business Development Center - Chicago



Your growth is our bushess

NAICS: 323113 UNSPSC: 45101506















The state of the second second









and the same of the same and the same of t